

â

ITEM NO.MM-3A

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2991 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAMANTARY CONSTN.PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date: 22/10/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today
in the mentioning list.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abdhut Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sanket, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the interlocutory application returnable in
ten weeks.

The operation of the order dated 12.03.2013 passed by the
District Judge, Cuttack shall remain stayed in the meanwhile. As a
result of this, the subsequent orders passed by that Court in this
regard shall also remain stayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)

|Court Master

| |(Vinod Lakhina)

| |Court Master

|

|