

Listed on: 11.08.2015

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2991 OF 2007.
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3
(Application for Stay)

State of Orissa

...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Samantary Constn. Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The matter is released from part heard.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the matter above mentioned. Both the Respondents are represented by Ms. Manjula Gupta, Advocate.

Service is complete in appeal as well as in the I.A. No. 3.

Statement of case in the matter is not required to be filed as this is an old appeal of 2007 in which leave was granted on 9.07.2007.

As per the direction the Original Record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR