

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2991/2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAMANTARY CONSTN.PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 03/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Deepika K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant Sanganageria, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganageria, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel for the appellant commenced his arguments at 11.15 a.m. and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.40 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

List of books referred to:

1. Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996
2. (2015) 3 SCC 49
3. (2015) 5 SCC 698